
Approve amendment 005 to Road to Child Outcomes Contract between the Early Learning Coalition (ELC) of Broward County, Florida and The School Board of

Broward County (SBBC), Florida

Amendment 005 to Road to Child Outcomes (RTCO) Contract between the Early Learning Coalition (ELC) of Broward County, Florida and The School Board of

Broward County (SBBC), Florida

The positive financial impact with the renewal of this grant to the District is $843,157.00.  The source of funds is the ELC.  There is no additional financial impact to

the District.

The District's Early Learning/School Readiness Department under the Early Childhood Education Division oversees the ELC's Road to Child Outcomes grant to

support high quality care and education at external childcare providers in the Southern Cluster of Broward County.  The original contract was approved by SBBC

on 8/20/13 as year one of a five year term.  This amendment renews the grant for the 2016-2017 school year.

This amendment to the contract has been reviewed approved as to form and legal content by the Office of the General Counsel.

ELC will sign this contract following the School Board approval.

DEPARTMENT

Form #4189   Revised 04/16
RWR/

Special Order Request

(For Official School Board Records Office Only)

(1) Amendment 005 Contract between ELC and SBBC  (2) Agenda Request Form pending Board Approval on 062116 Item F3  (3) Agenda
Request Form Approved 062315 Item FF1  (4) Agenda Request Form Approved 060914 Item FF3  (5) Agenda Request Form Approved
040114 Item FF1  (6) Agenda Request Form Approved 082013 Item FF2

OPEN ITEMS

DG/LC:jrk

Electronic Signature

MEETING DATE

REQUESTED ACTION:

Yes No

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

EXHIBITS: (List)

Approved In Open 
Board Meeting On:

754-321-1953

Continuous Improvement Goal 2: Effective Communication Goal 3:

Senior Leader & Title

High Quality InstructionGoal 1:

FF-6. 22458

School Board Chair

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

AGENDA REQUEST FORM
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Phone:Name:

Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer

BOARD ACTION: SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

TITLE:

By:

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

Early Learning/School Readiness

ITEM No.:

CATEGORY

AGENDA ITEM

Name: Phone:

Jun 21 2016 10:15AM - Regular School Board Meeting

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND: 

Time

Signature

FF. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS

Dr. Lori Canning

Yes
Open Agenda

No


	Signature: Daniel F. Gohl
6/10/2016, 10:23:29 AM


